Legal form 

The Fund is an open-ended investment company, qualifying as a specialised investment fund 

“société d’investissement à capital variable”, with multiple Sub-Funds governed by Part II of the 

SIF Law. 

The minimum capital of the Fund shall be EUR 1,250,000.- (one million two hundred and fifty 

thousand Euros) within 24 months from authorisation by the CSSF. The Fund’s articles of 

incorporation were deposited with the Luxembourg Register of Trade and Companies (the 

“Register”) and were published in the Recueil Électronique des Sociétés et Associations (the